GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism Development & Transport

Department of Marine and Ports Services
2016/2017 Licensing Fees
Effective April 1, 2016

Licenses

Engine Driver’s/ Pilot License Exam
Engine Driver’s/ Pilot License-Renewal (after 2-year probation)
Diving Instructors License-Initial
Diving Instructors License-Renewal (after 5 year probation)
Dive Shop License
Moorings, Pylons, Floating Docks

Mooring Registration
Mooring Late Fee (June 1, 2014 —August 31, 2014)
Mooring Transfer
Mooring Reinstatment (September 1, 2014- May 31, 2015)
Mooring Reinstatement (September 1, 2015- May 31, 2016)
Mooring Retroactive Application
Mooring Application
Foot of the Lane Moorings
Pylon Registration
Floating Dock Registration
Pylon/ Floating Dock Application
Boat/ Mooring Replacement Decals
Private Boats

Class A:

Any boat with a motor up to 12°11”
Additional Boat Footage thereafter 12°11”
Transfer of Class A boat

Class B:
Any boat without a motor up to 16’ propelled oar or sail
Any boat without a motor over 16’ propelled by oar only
Transfer of Class B boat

Island Boats

Registration of 1-10 Passengers
Registration of 11-25 Passengers
Registration of 26-50 Passengers
Registration of 51-100Passengers
Registration of 100+ Passengers
Rental (Powercraft) Registration
Rental (Non-Powercraft) Registration
Transfer of Island boat

Other
Engine Driver/ Pilot Information Package
Air Testing

SeaPort Security Pass
(Al Applicants are required to pay $100 vetting fee to the B.P.S)

4 Crow Lane, Hamilton, HM 19, Bermuda
P.O. Box HM 180, Hamilton, HM AX, Bermuda
Phone (441) 295-6575 Fax: (441) 295-5523
Email: boatsandmoorings@gov.bm Website: www.marops.bm

$135.00
$27.00
$230.00
$35.00
$253.00

$172.00
$26.00
$109.00
$325.00
$546.00
$1092.00
$104.00
$936.00
$208.00
$520.00
$286.00
$26.00

$50.00
$6.25
$44.00

$12.00
$12.00
$21.00

$260.00
$520.00
$780.00
$1038.00
$1290.00
$104.00
$57.00
$104.00

$10.00
$125.00
$80.00



