

## **Ministry of Tourism Development & Transport**

## Department of Marine and Ports Services 2016/2017 Licensing Fees <u>Effective April 1, 2016</u>

## **Licenses**

Engine Driver's/ Pilot License Exam	\$135.00
Engine Driver's/ Pilot License-Renewal (after 2-year probation)	\$27.00
Diving Instructors License-Initial	\$230.00
Diving Instructors License-Renewal (after 5 year probation)	\$35.00
Dive Shop License	\$253.00
Moorings, Pylons, Floating Docks	
Mooring Registration	\$172.00
Mooring Late Fee (June 1, 2014 – August 31, 2014)	\$26.00
Mooring Transfer	\$109.00
Mooring Reinstatment (September 1, 2014- May 31, 2015)	\$325.00
Mooring Reinstatement (September 1, 2015- May 31, 2016)	\$546.00
Mooring Retroactive Application	\$1092.00
Mooring Application	\$104.00
Foot of the Lane Moorings	\$936.00
Pylon Registration	\$208.00
Floating Dock Registration	\$520.00
Pylon/ Floating Dock Application	\$286.00
Boat/ Mooring Replacement Decals	\$26.00
Private Boats Class A:	
Any boat with a motor up to 12'11"	\$50.00
Additional Boat Footage thereafter 12'11"	\$6.25
Transfer of Class A boat	\$44.00
Class D.	
Class B:  Any boot without a motor up to 16' propolled our or sail	\$12.00
Any boat without a motor up to 16' propelled oar or sail	
Any boat without a motor over 16' propelled by oar <u>only</u> Transfer of Class B boat	\$12.00 \$21.00
Island Boats	Ψ21.00
Registration of 1-10 Passengers	\$260.00
Registration of 11-25 Passengers	\$520.00
Registration of 26-50 Passengers	\$780.00
Registration of 51-100Passengers	\$1038.00
Registration of 100+ Passengers	\$1290.00
Rental (Powercraft) Registration	\$104.00
Rental (Non-Powercraft) Registration	\$57.00
Transfer of Island boat	\$104.00
<u>Other</u>	
Engine Driver/ Pilot Information Package	\$10.00
Air Testing	\$125.00
SeaPort Security Pass	\$80.00
(All Applicants are required to pay \$100 vetting fee to the B.P.S)	